
Alcorn (3-15,2-4 SWAC) -vs- Florida A&M (8-9,5-1 SWAC)
01/24/26 at Al Lawson Center, Tallahassee, FL

 
 

 
 
Alcorn 58

Florida A&M 66

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,101
Site: Al Lawson Center, Tallahassee, FL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Alcorn 30 28 58
Florida A&M 29 37 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 McDaniels,Tycen * 35 7-12 0-0 6-8 4-5 9 3 2 4 0 4 20
01 Morris,Jameel * 36 6-9 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 4 0 5 14
03 Williams,Davian * 32 4-11 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 11
07 Woodard,Nick * 26 1-6 0-4 1-3 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 1 3
00 Lancaster,Shane * 35 0-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 2
12 Hamilton,Omari 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 0 4
30 Roberts,Travis 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
04 Calamese,Bryson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 3-15 11-15 8-18 26 13 10 17 1 12 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 8-26   30.77% 1-8   12.50% 11-15   73.33%
Total 22-51   43.1% 3-15   20.0% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Ndalama,Miles * 26 7-9 0-0 3-5 3-1 4 4 1 3 3 3 17
03 Sanders,Jaquan * 37 4-9 3-6 2-3 1-4 5 1 7 1 0 0 13
22 Shirley,Tyler * 33 2-8 0-2 3-5 1-5 6 4 2 7 1 1 7
02 Chatman,Jordan * 30 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 2 6
11 Octave,Micah * 34 2-7 0-4 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 3 0 4 4
01 Baker,Antonio 25 5-8 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 1 3 1 2 1 11
12 Knowles,Anthony 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
10 Washington,Kaleb 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-49 7-19 9-14 9-23 32 14 18 19 7 11 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23   47.83% 4-11   36.36% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 14-26   53.85% 3-8   37.50% 6-11   54.55%
Total 25-49   51.0% 7-19   36.8% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alcorn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida A&M
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OCTAVE,MICAH
GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 19:31 2-2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN --

19:10 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAQUAN

18:48 FOUL  by OCTAVE,MICAH
MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,NICK(in the paint) 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,JORDAN
18:10 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,TYLER

STEAL  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 18:10
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 17:52

17:52 BLOCK  by SHIRLEY,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by OCTAVE,MICAH

17:43 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by WOODARD,NICK 17:31

17:31 STEAL  by SHIRLEY,TYLER
17:22 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN(in the paint) 17:12 4-5 H 1
FOUL  by WOODARD,NICK 17:01

17:01 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by NDALAMA,MILES
17:01 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by NDALAMA,MILES

MISS LAYUP by LANCASTER,SHANE(in the paint) 16:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:37 BLOCK  by NDALAMA,MILES
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 16:32

16:32 STEAL  by OCTAVE,MICAH
16:25 MISS LAYUP by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --
GOOD DUNK by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:20 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by MORRIS,JAMEEL --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,JORDAN
15:54 SUB IN by BAKER,ANTONIO
15:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,NICK 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTONIO

15:22 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 15:06

15:06 BLOCK  by NDALAMA,MILES
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JAQUAN

14:48 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONIO(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 14:23 8-9 H 1

14:14 TURNOVER  by NDALAMA,MILES
STEAL  by WOODARD,NICK 14:14
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JAMEEL(in the paint) 14:07 10-9 V 1

13:41 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JAQUAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NDALAMA,MILES

13:30 MISS 3PTR by SHIRLEY,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by LANCASTER,SHANE --
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JAMEEL 13:18 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by WOODARD,NICK --

12:48 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAQUAN

TURNOVER  by WOODARD,NICK 12:24
12:24 STEAL  by NDALAMA,MILES
12:06 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by OCTAVE,MICAH
TURNOVER  by WOODARD,NICK 11:39

11:39 STEAL  by NDALAMA,MILES
11:27 MISS 3PTR by OCTAVE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25

11:25 SUB OUT by OCTAVE,MICAH
11:25 SUB OUT by NDALAMA,MILES
11:25 SUB IN by CHATMAN,JORDAN
11:25 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KALEB

SUB OUT by LANCASTER,SHANE 11:25
SUB OUT by WOODARD,NICK 11:25
SUB IN by HAMILTON,OMARI 11:25
SUB IN by ROBERTS,TRAVIS 11:25
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 11:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TRAVIS 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JAQUAN
10:31 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 10:31
SUB IN by WOODARD,NICK 10:31
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JAMEEL 10:10 16-13 V 3

09:57 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JAQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,OMARI --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JAMEEL(in the paint) 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,KALEB
09:30 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,KALEB

STEAL  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 09:30
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:26 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by MORRIS,JAMEEL --

09:08 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:08 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAQUAN
09:08 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KALEB
09:08 SUB OUT by SHIRLEY,TYLER
09:08 SUB IN by OCTAVE,MICAH
09:08 SUB IN by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
09:08 SUB IN by NDALAMA,MILES

SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAMEEL 09:08
SUB IN by LANCASTER,SHANE 09:08

08:48 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ANTONIO

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 08:31
08:31 STEAL  by OCTAVE,MICAH
08:25 MISS LAYUP by OCTAVE,MICAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WOODARD,NICK 08:25
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 08:25
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAMEEL 08:25
MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,NICK 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NDALAMA,MILES
08:00 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by OCTAVE,MICAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
MISS 3PTR by LANCASTER,SHANE 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTONIO
07:10 18-20 H 2 GOOD DUNK by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OCTAVE,MICAH
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,TRAVIS 06:49 20-20
FOUL  by WOODARD,NICK 06:29
SUB OUT by WOODARD,NICK 06:28
SUB IN by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 06:28

06:25 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,JORDAN



-- REBOUND OFF by NDALAMA,MILES
06:20 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 06:20
06:20 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by NDALAMA,MILES
06:06 FOUL  by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
06:05 FOUL  by NDALAMA,MILES
06:05 SUB OUT by BAKER,ANTONIO
06:05 SUB IN by SANDERS,JAQUAN

GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 05:51 22-23 H 1
05:21 TURNOVER  by NDALAMA,MILES

TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,OMARI 05:15
05:07 MISS 3PTR by OCTAVE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by NDALAMA,MILES
04:53 MISS 3PTR by CHATMAN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,OMARI(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
04:07 TURNOVER  by KNOWLES,ANTHONY

STEAL  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 04:07
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAMEEL 04:02
SUB IN by CALAMESE,BRYSON 04:02
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 03:43 24-23 V 1

03:14 24-26 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,JAQUAN
-- ASSIST  by KNOWLES,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,TRAVIS(in the paint) 02:55 26-26
ASSIST  by LANCASTER,SHANE --

02:26 TURNOVER  by OCTAVE,MICAH
02:26 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,JORDAN
02:26 SUB IN by SHIRLEY,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,OMARI(in the paint) 02:03 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by LANCASTER,SHANE --

01:35 MISS 3PTR by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by OCTAVE,MICAH

01:24 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by NDALAMA,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,OMARI(in the paint) 00:57 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --

00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CALAMESE,BRYSON 00:42
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAMEEL 00:42

00:32 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,TYLER
STEAL  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 00:32

00:32 FOUL  by SHIRLEY,TYLER
00:32 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAQUAN
00:32 SUB OUT by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
00:32 SUB IN by BAKER,ANTONIO
00:32 SUB IN by CHATMAN,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32
00:32 SUB OUT by SHIRLEY,TYLER
00:32 SUB IN by SANDERS,JAQUAN

TURNOVER  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by BAKER,ANTONIO
00:06 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,JORDAN
00:06 SUB IN by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
00:06 SUB IN by SHIRLEY,TYLER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alcorn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida A&M



20:00 SUB OUT by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by CHATMAN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,OMARI 20:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TRAVIS 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 20:00
SUB IN by WOODARD,NICK 20:00
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN(in the paint) 19:35

19:35 BLOCK  by NDALAMA,MILES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 19:33

19:33 STEAL  by OCTAVE,MICAH
19:17 TURNOVER  by NDALAMA,MILES

STEAL  by LANCASTER,SHANE 19:17
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 18:54 33-29 V 4
ASSIST  by LANCASTER,SHANE --
FOUL  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 18:41

18:41 33-30 V 3 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAQUAN
18:41 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JAQUAN

GOOD DUNK by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 18:29 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by MORRIS,JAMEEL --

18:18 35-33 V 2 GOOD DUNK by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 17:59

17:59 STEAL  by OCTAVE,MICAH
17:54 TURNOVER  by OCTAVE,MICAH

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 17:54
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN(in the paint) 17:50 37-33 V 4
FOUL  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 17:40

17:25 MISS LAYUP by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,NICK --

17:10 FOUL  by NDALAMA,MILES
MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,NICK 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by OCTAVE,MICAH
16:42 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JAQUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OCTAVE,MICAH
16:36 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JAQUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIRLEY,TYLER
16:24 MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JAQUAN
16:18 37-35 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by SANDERS,JAQUAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LANCASTER,SHANE(in the paint) 15:46
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --

15:46 FOUL  by NDALAMA,MILES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by NDALAMA,MILES
15:46 SUB IN by KNOWLES,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 15:46 38-35 V 3
GOOD FT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 15:46 39-35 V 4

15:34 MISS DUNK by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JAMEEL(in the paint) 15:11 41-35 V 6

14:51 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,TYLER
STEAL  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 14:51
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN(in the paint) 14:45
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 14:39
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --

14:39 FOUL  by SHIRLEY,TYLER
GOOD FT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 14:39 42-35 V 7

14:39 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,JORDAN
14:39 SUB OUT by KNOWLES,ANTHONY
14:39 SUB IN by BAKER,ANTONIO
14:39 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,KALEB



MISS FT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 14:39
-- REBOUND DEF by OCTAVE,MICAH

14:18 MISS 3PTR by SHIRLEY,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ANTONIO

14:09 42-37 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,KALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JAMEEL(in the paint) 13:53 44-37 V 7
13:40 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONIO(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 13:40
13:40 44-40 V 4 GOOD FT by BAKER,ANTONIO
13:17 FOUL  by SANDERS,JAQUAN

GOOD FT by LANCASTER,SHANE 13:17 45-40 V 5
GOOD FT by LANCASTER,SHANE 13:17 46-40 V 6

13:06 TURNOVER  by OCTAVE,MICAH
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JAMEEL(in the paint) 12:38 48-40 V 8

12:09 48-42 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SHIRLEY,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,KALEB

12:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:07 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,KALEB
12:07 SUB IN by CHATMAN,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 11:43
11:43 STEAL  by CHATMAN,JORDAN
11:35 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ANTONIO

STEAL  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 11:35
11:34 FOUL  by SHIRLEY,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by LANCASTER,SHANE(in the paint) 11:10
11:10 BLOCK  by CHATMAN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JAQUAN
10:53 MISS 3PTR by OCTAVE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAMEEL --
10:46 FOUL  by CHATMAN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(fastbreak) 10:46 49-42 V 7
SUB OUT by WOODARD,NICK 10:46
SUB IN by HAMILTON,OMARI 10:46
MISS FT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(fastbreak) 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,TYLER
10:21 49-44 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAQUAN
TURNOVER  by LANCASTER,SHANE 10:08

10:08 STEAL  by BAKER,ANTONIO
10:02 49-46 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by OCTAVE,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ANTONIO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:02
SUB OUT by LANCASTER,SHANE 10:02
SUB IN by CALAMESE,BRYSON 10:02
MISS 3PTR by CALAMESE,BRYSON 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTONIO
09:27 49-49 GOOD 3PTR by CHATMAN,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAQUAN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN(in the paint) 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by OCTAVE,MICAH
SUB OUT by CALAMESE,BRYSON 08:39
SUB IN by ROBERTS,TRAVIS 08:39

08:34 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JAMEEL(in the paint) 08:02

08:02 BLOCK  by BAKER,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:02

07:48 49-52 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,JAQUAN
-- ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,TYLER

07:34 FOUL  by BAKER,ANTONIO



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,OMARI 07:34
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TRAVIS 07:34
SUB IN by LANCASTER,SHANE 07:34
SUB IN by WOODARD,NICK 07:34
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 07:34 50-52 H 2
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 07:34 51-52 H 1

07:22 51-54 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAQUAN

07:00 FOUL  by CHATMAN,JORDAN
MISS FT by WOODARD,NICK 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,JORDAN
06:30 MISS 3PTR by OCTAVE,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --
TURNOVER  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 06:07
FOUL  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 05:57

05:45 MISS LAYUP by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --
TURNOVER  by LANCASTER,SHANE 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by CHATMAN,JORDAN
05:25 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,TYLER

STEAL  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 05:25
MISS 3PTR by LANCASTER,SHANE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:17 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,TYLER

STEAL  by MORRIS,JAMEEL 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,NICK(in the paint) 04:57 53-54 H 1
ASSIST  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --

04:47 53-56 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONIO(in the paint)
04:37 FOUL  by SHIRLEY,TYLER

MISS FT by WOODARD,NICK 04:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:37 SUB OUT by OCTAVE,MICAH
04:37 SUB IN by NDALAMA,MILES

GOOD FT by WOODARD,NICK 04:37 54-56 H 2
SUB OUT by WOODARD,NICK 04:37
SUB IN by HAMILTON,OMARI 04:37

04:24 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NDALAMA,MILES

04:15 MISS LAYUP by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,OMARI --
FOUL  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 04:03
TURNOVER  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 04:03

03:49 54-59 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,JAQUAN
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ANTONIO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,OMARI(in the paint) 03:24
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIELS,TYCEN --
GOOD DUNK by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 03:19 56-59 H 3

03:02 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JAQUAN
STEAL  by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 03:02
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN(in the paint) 02:56

02:56 BLOCK  by BAKER,ANTONIO
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,TYLER

FOUL  by HAMILTON,OMARI 02:48
02:48 MISS FT by NDALAMA,MILES(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:48 MISS FT by NDALAMA,MILES(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAMEEL --
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JAQUAN



01:59 56-61 H 5 GOOD DUNK by NDALAMA,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAQUAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ANTONIO

01:14 56-63 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JAQUAN

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 00:50
SUB OUT by LANCASTER,SHANE 00:50
SUB IN by ROBERTS,TRAVIS 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by NDALAMA,MILES
00:50 SUB IN by OCTAVE,MICAH

FOUL  by ROBERTS,TRAVIS 00:42
00:42 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAQUAN
00:42 SUB IN by NDALAMA,MILES
00:42 MISS FT by SHIRLEY,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,OMARI --
00:36 FOUL  by NDALAMA,MILES

GOOD FT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(fastbreak) 00:36 57-63 H 6
00:36 SUB OUT by NDALAMA,MILES
00:36 SUB IN by SANDERS,JAQUAN

GOOD FT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN(fastbreak) 00:36 58-63 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:35
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 00:31
SUB OUT by MCDANIELS,TYCEN 00:31
SUB IN by WOODARD,NICK 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by SANDERS,JAQUAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,OMARI --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAVIAN 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,TYLER
FOUL  by HAMILTON,OMARI 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JAQUAN
00:19 SUB IN by NDALAMA,MILES
00:15 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,TYLER(fastbreak)
00:15 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,TYLER(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,NICK 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,TYLER

FOUL  by HAMILTON,OMARI 00:07
00:07 MISS FT by SHIRLEY,TYLER(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,TYLER(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JAMEEL 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,TYLER


